2 up to 2,100,000,000 performance rights to Mr Eckhof, Mr Gasson and Mr Le Roux (which will
vest subject to performance conditions set out in Schedule 5 of the Implementation
Agreement); and

3 5,000,000,000 options exercisable at $0.001 on or before 31 December 2028 for a total
subscription of $500 to the Company’s corporate advisors.

An Appendix 3B is attached in relation to these proposed security issues as well as the Tranche 2
capital raising.  Full details of the proposed security issues will be set out in the Company’s Notice of
Meeting.

Share Consolidation

Section 254H of the Corporations Act provides that a company may, by resolution in a general
meeting, convert all or any of its shares into a larger or smaller number.

The Company will also seek shareholder approval to consolidate the number of shares the Company
has on issue on a 10 for 1 basis.  An Appendix 3A.3 is attached in relation to the proposed
consolidation.

For the avoidance of doubt, all references in this announcement to shares, options and performance
rights are on a pre-consolidation basis.

Pro-forma Capital Structure

 Shares (JAV) Options

(JAVO)
Existing
Unlisted
Options

Performance
Rights

New unlisted
Options

Securities currently
on issue

9,454,152,771 3,760,000,000 225,000,000

Proposed capital
raise Tranche 1

1,418,122,916   1,418,122,916

Proposed capital
raise Tranche 2

3,581,877,084   3,581,877,084

Gecko Takeover Bid 5,000,000,000

Advisor Options   5,000,000,000

Performance Rights   2,100,000,000

Director Options   1,000,000,000

TOTAL  19,454,152,771 3,760,000,000 225,000,000 2,100,000,000 11,000,000,000

TOTAL after
Consolidation

1,945,415,277 376,000,000 22,500,000 210,000,000 1,100,000,000

8

Next Steps

The Company is pleased to confirm that it has commenced its due diligence enquiries in relation to
Gecko, Gecko Uganda and their respective assets and liabilities and that the Company’s Technical
Director, Mr Rob Mosig, and the Company’s Executive Director, Mr Matthew Blake, have been to
Uganda to undertake in country due diligence.  The Company anticipates that it will complete its due
diligence within the next 2 weeks.

Upon completion of satisfactory due diligence, the Company will prepare its Bidder’s Statement in
relation to the proposed Takeover Offer for lodgement with ASIC and service on Gecko.

[…]

2 up to 2,100,000,000 performance rights to Mr Eckhof, Mr Gasson and Mr Le Roux (which will

vest subject to performance conditions set out in Schedule 5 of the Implementation

Agreement); and

3 5,000,000,000 options exercisable at $0.001 on or before 31 December 2028 for a total

subscription of $500 to the Company’s corporate advisors.

An Appendix 3B is attached in relation to these proposed security issues as well as the Tranche 2 capital

raising.  Full details of the proposed security issues will be set out in the Company’s Notice of Meeting.

Share Consolidation

Section 254H of the Corporations Act provides that a company may, by resolution in a general meeting,

convert all or any of its shares into a larger or smaller number.

The Company will also seek shareholder approval to consolidate the number of shares the Company has

on issue on a 10 for 1 basis.  An Appendix 3A.3 is attached in relation to the proposed consolidation.

For the avoidance of doubt, all references in this announcement to shares, options and performance

rights are on a pre-consolidation basis.

Pro-forma Capital Structure

 Shares (JAV) Options
(JAVO)

Existing
Unlisted
Options

Performance
Rights

New unlisted
Options

Securities currently
on issue

9,454,152,771 3,760,000,000 225,000,000

Proposed capital
raise Tranche 1

1,418,122,916   1,418,122,916

Proposed capital
raise Tranche 2

3,581,877,084   3,581,877,084

Gecko Takeover Bid 5,000,000,000

Advisor Options   5,000,000,000

Performance Rights   2,100,000,000

Director Options   1,000,000,000

TOTAL  19,454,152,771 3,760,000,000 225,000,000 2,100,000,000 11,000,000,000

TOTAL after
Consolidation

1,945,415,277 376,000,000 22,500,000 210,000,000 1,100,000,000

117338 (2323262) Page 32

Next Steps

The Company is pleased to confirm that it has commenced its due diligence enquiries in relation to

Gecko, Gecko Uganda and their respective assets and liabilities and that the Company’s Technical

Director, Mr Rob Mosig, and the Company’s Executive Director, Mr Matthew Blake, have been to

Uganda to undertake in country due diligence.  The Company anticipates that it will complete its due

diligence within the next 2 weeks.

Upon completion of satisfactory due diligence, the Company will prepare its Bidder’s Statement in

relation to the proposed Takeover Offer for lodgement with ASIC and service on Gecko.